Demographic assumptions (1,494,245)   (1,082,661)
 (Losses)/gains from changes in financial assumptions (2,822,438)   1,191,031

  Benefits paid (91,490)  (98,483)
  At end of year 3,423,005  7,040,376

 The amounts recognised in the income statement are as follows:

 The Group & Bank
 2022  2021
 $'000   $'000

  Service cost 192,885  234,299
  Net interest expense 664,816  577,023
  Total, included in staff costs (Note 9) 857,701  811,322

Empowering People  |  Unlocking Dreams  |  Building Communities  78

For more information, visit www.jncb.com

National Commercial Bank Jamaica Limited

September 30, 2022
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

Notes to the
Financial Statements Page 70

National Commercial Bank Jamaica Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
September 30, 2022
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

30.  Post-employment Benefits (Continued)

(b)  Other post-employment benefits (continued)

The sensitivity of the other post-employment benefit obligation to changes in the principal assumptions is as
follows:

The Bank Increase/(decrease) in obligation

Change in

Assumption
Increase in

Assumption
 Decrease in

Assumption
   $’000  $’000

Discount rate 1%  (444,917)   558,576
Medical cost inflation 1%  570,680   (459,768)
Life expectancy 1 year  83,920   (83,920)

The above sensitivity analyses are based on a change in an assumption while holding all other assumptions
constant. In practice, this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions may be correlated.

(c)  Risks associated with pension plans and post-employment schemes

Through its defined benefit pension and other post-employment benefit schemes, the Group is exposed to a
number of risks, the most significant of which are detailed below. The Group does not use derivatives to
manage its plan risk.  Investments are well diversified, such that failure of any single investment would not